

## InterContinental Music Awards 2024: A Celebration of Global Talent and Cultural Unity

The InterContinental Music Awards Announces 116 Worldwide Winners and a Promising ICon: Robin Spielberg

LOS ANGELES, CAIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, August 28, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Music enthusiasts and artists from across the globe came together online last Sunday for the 12th Annual InterContinental Music Awards, a Los Angeles-based competition that celebrates musical talent from around



InterContinental Music Awards 2024

the world. This year's event recognized an impressive 116 winners, with submissions received from 55 countries, underscoring the diversity and unity that the awards seek to promote. The InterContinental Music Awards (ICMAs) aim to bridge cultural divides and elevate artists in their careers, fostering a global community united through music. You can find the complete list of

## ٢

We weren't just celebrating individual melodies but a harmonious global symphony, where artists from different cultures, timezones, and backgrounds shared their voices and stories." Shahed Mohseni Zonoozi List)

"The InterContinental Music Awards have become a beacon of global musical excellence, uniting artists from every corner of the world and providing them with the platform they deserve."

this year's winners on the official website: (2024 Winners

The awards ceremony, hosted live on Zoom by Shahed Mohseni Zonoozi and co-hosts Karen Lorre and Merry of The Star Spot, was a multicultural showcase where winners were invited to share their acceptance speeches, offering

them not only recognition but also an opportunity to connect with a global audience. This gathering of diverse voices created an atmosphere of mutual respect and admiration, leaving a lasting impact on both the artists and the audience.

This year, the ICon Award, the highest honor of the night, was presented to Robin Spielberg for

her remarkable piece "Flying." Spielberg not only took home the prestigious ICon Award, which is essentially the "Best in Show," but also won awards for Best Production and Best Classical Crossover, marking a significant achievement in her illustrious career.

As always, entries were evaluated by a panel of judges from Hollywood's music, entertainment, film, and media industries. The songs were judged on their originality, message, melody, harmony, composition, and production quality.

ICMA Winners receive a range of career-enhancing rewards, including scholarships to the DIY Music School's Music Industry Online Course, personalized mentoring sessions with ICMA judges, features on The Star Spot, promotional support, and official award certificates.

Musicians, producers, performers, record labels, and songwriters interested in participating in the 2025 InterContinental Music Awards can submit their entries online at a discounted "early bird" rate in September. (<u>Music Submission Info</u>)

About the InterContinental Music Awards The InterContinental Music Awards, acknowledged by the City of Los Angeles, is an annual event that recognizes and celebrates outstanding achievements in the global music industry. With a commitment to honoring creativity, innovation, unity, peace, and excellence, the awards showcase the diverse talents that enrich our musical landscape. Winners benefit from the educational and promotional opportunities that ICMA provides, enabling them to advance their music careers. Major news outlets have called the ICMAs "a beacon of global musical excellence," underscoring the event's role in uniting and uplifting artists worldwide. (Music Competition Info)

For more information, please contact Shahed Mohseni Zonoozi, Founder and Executive Director of the InterContinental Music Awards via info@intercontinentalmusicawards.com Interview requests are welcome.

Shahed Mohseni Zonoozi InterContinental Music Awards +1 817-235-5911 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/738859943

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable

in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.